Series 1005E Electric
Liquid Level  Switch
Float Actuated Electric Switch
Designed for rugged use in pressure vessels.
Contents
2 Specifications
2 How to Order
3 Dimensions
The Norriseal Series 1005E is a float actuated
electric switch that opens or closes an electric
circuit. The 1005E body is furnished in 1.5” or 2.0”
NPT size and the material is either carbon steel
(plated) or 316 stainless steel. The electric
miniature switch can be furnished in SPDT or
DPDT. The unit is CSA listed as explosion proof
and NEMA 4.
Application
The Series 1005E switch is designed for rugged
use and can be used as a high or low level alarm to
monitor liquid level in compressor scrubbers and
other type pressure vessels. This unit is also available
for NACE applications.
Accessories
Small external horizontal float chambers (style V)
are available for applications that require external
mounting of the 1005E switch.
Engineered
Performance
Features
� High or Low Liquid Level Monitor
� 316 Body Material Optional
� NACE Materials Available
� CSA Listed (Class 1, Group C & D
Hazardous Locations)
� NEMA 4
HI-LEVEL
ALARM
1005E
FILTER
REGULATORS
LEVEL
CONTROLLER
CONTROL
VALVE
SERIES:
2026
2027
22210
2275
2720
LOW-LEVEL
ALARM
1005E
1005P
TYPICAL
SEPARATOR/SCRUBBER
INSTALLATION
2 Specifications
1018 - AV S
BOdy, CAp& COnduit AdAptEr mAtEriAL
Body Cap Conduit
Adapter Code
Carbon Steel Aluminum Aluminum 1018
316 Aluminum Aluminum 0316
SErviCE
Code Condition
B Buna-N
E EPR
L Buna-N (Low Temp)
M Aflas
V Viton (Std)*
SEAL mAtEriAL
Code Process
Connection

Double Throw: 1⁄2 Amp @ 125 VDC;
1⁄4 Amp @ 250 VDC
How to Order
1. Specify Series 1005E
2. Select Model Number
Service Arm/Stem Float Code
Standard 316 SST 316 SST –
H2S 316 SST 316 SST N*
*Compliance with NACE Spec. MR 0175– 2002
3dimensions
A 0.62” extension arm must be used when unit is installed in a half coupling, threadolet or reducing bushing.
This reduces the minimum specific gravity to 0.61 with the stainless float and 0.86 with the polypropylene float.
A 2.06” extension arm must be used when unit is installed in a full coupling. This reduces the minimum specific
gravity to 0.57 with the stainless float and 0.94 with the polypropylene float.
1.50 NPT OR
2.00 NPT
3.25
6.72
10.62
Ø2.25
2.50 HEX
1
2 "
CONDUIT
CONNECTION
Ø1.50
SPDT OR DPDT SWITCH
3.50
2.00 NPT
11.19
3.87
.62 EXTENSION ARM
3.50
1.50 NPT
11.19
3.87
1.81
MAX .62 EXTENSION ARM
1.81
MAX
3.17
2.00 NPT
12.69
5.31
3.17
1.50 NPT
12.69
5.31
3.50
MAX
2.06
EXTENSION
ARM
2.06
EXTENSION
ARM
3.50
MAX
3.20
1.50 NPT OR
2.00 NPT
1.50 NPT
 OR 2.00
NPT
2.25
Ø3.62Ø2.75
WELD C0LLAR
WELD C0LLAR
1.50 NPT OR
2.00 NPT
EXTERNAL FLOAT CHAMBER
1005E
FLOAT